NEWTON GOLD CORP. Suite 400 – 409 Granville Street Vancouver, BC, V6C 1T2 Telephone: (604) 678-2531

NEWS RELEASE

Trading Symbol TSX-V:NWG

Newton Gold Reports on Annual General Meeting

Vancouver, British Columbia (June 30th, 2011) – Newton Gold Corp. ("Newton Gold" or "the Company") is pleased to report that all resolutions were passed at its Annual General Meeting held on June 30th, 2011.

The Board of Directors and Management of the Company would like to thank all shareholders for their continued support and confidence. The Board of Directors and Officers for the upcoming year will consist of:

Mark McLeary	-President, CEO and director
Ann Fehr	-CFO
Tom Kordyback	-director
Ian Foreman, P. Geo.	-director
Michael Johnson	-director

About Newton Gold Corp.

Newton Gold Corp is a British Columbia focused, exploration company with two wholly Owned, advanced exploration projects: the Newton Mountain property (Au-Cu porphyry) 35 km north of Taseko Mine's Prosperity (formerly Fish Lake) Au-Cu project and the Chuchi property (Cu-Au porphyry) 30 km NW of Terrane's Mt. Milligan project.

The wholly owned Newton Mountain property is currently optioned to Amarc Resources Ltd. Amarc is aggressively drilling our Newton Mountain property to follow up on the major discovery made in 2009 that included **189 meters grading 1.56 g/t gold, including 99 metres grading 2.76 g/t gold in hole 9004 and 138 metres grading 0.74 g/t gold, including 63 metres grading 1.17 g/t gold in hole 9014.**

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

"Mark A. McLeary"

President

For additional information on the Company, please visit our website at www.newtongold.com or call us at 604-678-2531.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.